Our Global Navigator programs will broaden
your horizons, giving you the chance to explore
the world, experience a culture, and learn
something new. You’ll come home with renewed
confidence, global skills and endless memories.
Get out there and seize the summer!

3 PROGRAM TYPES

@

Soak up a new culture and boost your language skills in Spanish,
French, Mandarin Chinese, German, Italian, Japanese, or
Arabic. Apply the day’s lesson in the real world, on excursions,
or at home with your host family! On average, our participants
learn in 4 weeks as much as they do in a whole year of high
school!* Come home with 4 college credits.**

@ Service & Leadership

Join a local non-profit and dive into a service learning
adventure. Our programs focus on global issues such as youth
empowerment, social justice, and environmental awareness.
Develop your problem-solving skills while learning about
community empowerment to make the world a better place.
Come home with a certified 50 hours of service learning.

@ Global Discovery

Pursue or develop your passion for business, science, or

the arts with one of our topic programs. Develop a whole

set of new skills through hands-on projects, workshops, and
interactions with the local community. Come home with a final
project portfolio and a new career track!

*National averages derived by Avant from high school language proficiency
assessments administered nationally in 2015-2016.

**College credit option needs to be selected by 4/12 and requires payment
of a $150 transcription fee.

GLOBAL NAVIGATOR SCHOLARSHIPS

Global Navigator scholarships, available only through CIEE,
cover between 10% and 100% of the cost of tuition of a
summer abroad program. Scholarships are awarded to U.S.
high school students based on a combination of financial need
and academic merit.

e ELIGIBILITY: Applicants must U.S. citizens or permanent
residents, and currently enrolled in a U.S. high school in
freshman, sophomore or junior year.

e DEADLINE: 75% of our scholarship dollars are awarded
by our priority deadline of November 30. Don’t miss out!

GET STARTED!

Have questions or want to get in touch with an alum near you?
Reach out!

Caryn Berman
CIEE Global Navigator High School Summer Abroad
International Studies Advisor

(207) 274-5775 | cberman@ciee.org

ciee.org/summer2019 o @cieeglobalnavigators
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2019 SUMMER PROGRAMS

Arabic Language & Moroccan Culture
Chinese Language & Culture

Chinese Language & Culture

Chinese Language & Culture

French Language & Culture

French Language & Culture

French Language Intensive

German Language & Culture

Italian Language & Culture

Japanese Language & Pop Culture
Spanish Language & Culture

Spanish Language & Culture

Spanish Language & Culture

Spanish Language Intensive

Spanish Language Intensive

Spanish Language & Argentinian Culture
Spanish Language & Chilean Culture
Spanish Language & Dominican Culture
Spanish Language & Mexican Culture
Spanish Language & Peruvian Culture

Service & Leadership

Environmental Justice Through Youth Education
Leadership Through Mandela's Example
Empowering Girls Through Health Education
Empowering Girls Through Sports

Mentoring Youth & Connecting with Community
Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness
Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness
Promoting Children's Rights & Education

Global Discovery

Global Entrepreneurship

Global Entrepreneurship

Global Entrepreneurship

Global Entrepreneurship

Aquatic Ecosystems & Sustainability
Australian Wildlife Conservation
Botswanan Wildlife Conservation
Building a Sustainable Mega City
Building a Sustainable Planet
Marine Science & Field Work
Tropical Biodiversity Conservation
Creative Arts Studio

Digital Filmmaking & Documentary
Exploring Madrid Through the Arts
Exploring Rome Through the Arts

Exploring St Petersburg Through the Arts: Classical to Cutting Edge

K-Pop Immersion

Multimedia Storytelling
Spanish Foodie Culture
Theater Arts Behind the Scenes

Diplomacy in Practice: Problem-solving with Russian Students

Queer Life & Activism
World Government

*Arrival on start date may require overnight travel from U.S.

Location

Rabat, Morocco
Beijing, China

Nanjing, China
Shanghai, China

Paris, France

Toulouse, France
Rennes, France

Berlin, Germany
Ferrara, Italy

Tokyo, Japan
Barcelona, Spain
Madrid, Spain

Seville, Spain

Alicante, Spain

Palma de Mallorca, Spain
Buenos Aires, Argentina
Valparaiso, Chile
Santiago, Dominican Republic
Merida, Mexico

Pisac, Peru

Khon Kaen, Thailand

Cape Town, South Africa
Hyderabad, India

Iringa, Tanzania

Dakar, Senegal

Mohammedia, Morocco
Santiago, Dominican Republic
Legon, Ghana

Berlin, Germany

Dublin, Ireland

Santiago, Chile
Shanghai, China

Lisbon, Portugal

Perth, Australia
Gaborone, Botswana
Beijing, China
Monteverde, Costa Rica
Palma de Mallorca, Spain
Monteverde, Costa Rica
Prague, Czech Republic
Seville, Spain

Madrid, Spain

Rome, Italy

St Petersburg, Russia
Seoul, South Korea
Buenos Aires, Argentina
Alicante, Spain

London, United Kingdom
Moscow, Russia
Amsterdam, Netherlands
Brussels, Belgium

**Please note that tuition does not cover airfare, passport and visa fees, or personal expenses.

Weeks
4
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Session 1*
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 10-Jul 7
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6

Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29

Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29

Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29

Session 2*

Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 8—-Aug 4
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3

Jul 7 =Jul 27
Jul 15-Aug 3
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27

Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jdul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 8—Jul 28
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jdul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jdul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jdul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jdul 27

Jul 7-Jul 27

Tuition**
$5,850
$5,350
$5,250
$5,350
$6,800
$6,650
$6,650
$6,150
$6,450
$6,900
$6,150
$6,150
$6,150
$6,150
$6,150
$5,050
$4,950
$4,750
$4,850
$4,950

$5000
$4900
$4,400
$5,100
$4,800
$5,100
$4,200
$4,700

$5,400
$5,400
$4,900
$4,900
$5,200
$5,100
$5,200
$5,000
$4,700
$5,100
$4,700
$4,900
$5,000
$5,100
$5,400
$5,000
$5,300
$4,900
$5,100
$5,700
$5,100
$5,400
$5,100
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