# GLOBAL NAVIGATUK

# CICO SEIZE THE SUMMER

Our Global Navigator programs will broaden your horizons, giving you the chance to explore the world, experience a culture, and learn something new. You'll come home with renewed confidence, global skills and endless memories. Get out there and seize the summer!

# **3 PROGRAM TYPES**

### 📢 Language & Culture

Soak up a new culture and boost your language skills in Spanish, French, Mandarin Chinese, German, Italian, Japanese, or Arabic. Apply the day's lesson in the real world, on excursions, or at home with your host family! On average, our participants learn in 4 weeks as much as they do in a whole year of high school!\* Come home with 4 college credits.\*\*

# Service & Leadership

Join a local non-profit and dive into a service learning adventure. Our programs focus on global issues such as youth empowerment, social justice, and environmental awareness. Develop your problem-solving skills while learning about community empowerment to make the world a better place. Come home with a certified 50 hours of service learning.

# **Global Discovery**

Pursue or develop your passion for business, science, or the arts with one of our topic programs. Develop a whole set of new skills through hands-on projects, workshops, and interactions with the local community. Come home with a final project portfolio and a new career track!

\*National averages derived by Avant from high school language proficiency assessments administered nationally in 2015-2016.

#### \*\*College credit option needs to be selected by 4/12 and requires payment of a \$150 transcription fee.

# **GLOBAL NAVIGATOR SCHOLARSHIPS**

Global Navigator scholarships, available only through CIEE, cover between 10% and 100% of the cost of tuition of a summer abroad program. Scholarships are awarded to U.S. high school students based on a combination of financial need and academic merit.

- ELIGIBILITY: Applicants must U.S. citizens or permanent residents, and currently enrolled in a U.S. high school in freshman, sophomore or junior year.
- **DEADLINE:** 75% of our scholarship dollars are awarded by our priority deadline of November 30. Don't miss out!

# **GET STARTED!**

Have questions or want to get in touch with an alum near you? Reach out!

#### Caryn Berman

CIEE Global Navigator High School Summer Abroad International Studies Advisor

(207) 274-5775 | cberman@ciee.org

ciee.org/summer2019



## **2019 SUMMER PROGRAMS**

	Language & Culture	Location	Weeks	Session 1*	Session 2*	Tuition**
_	Arabic Language & Moroccan Culture	Rabat, Morocco	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$5,850
_	Chinese Language & Culture	Beijing, China	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$5,350
_	Chinese Language & Culture	Nanjing, China	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$5,250
	Chinese Language & Culture	Shanghai, China	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$5,350
-	French Language & Culture	Paris, France	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,800
	French Language & Culture	Toulouse, France	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,650
<b>*</b>	French Language Intensive	Rennes, France	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,650
	German Language & Culture	Berlin, Germany	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,150
-	Italian Language & Culture	Ferrara, Italy	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,450
-	Japanese Language & Pop Culture	Tokyo, Japan	4	Jun 10-Jul 7	Jul 8-Aug 4	\$6,900
	Spanish Language & Culture	Barcelona, Spain	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,150
-	Spanish Language & Culture	Madrid, Spain	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,150
	Spanish Language & Culture	Seville, Spain	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7-Aug 3	\$6,150
*	Spanish Language Intensive	Alicante, Spain	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7-Aug 3	\$6,150
₩	Spanish Language Intensive	Palma de Mallorca, Spain	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7-Aug 3	\$6,150
Ĥ.		Buenos Aires, Argentina				
-	Spanish Language & Argentinian Culture	. 5	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$5,050
-	Spanish Language & Chilean Culture	Valparaiso, Chile	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$4,950
-	Spanish Language & Dominican Culture	Santiago, Dominican Republic	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$4,750
-	Spanish Language & Mexican Culture	Merida, Mexico	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$4,850
	Spanish Language & Peruvian Culture	Pisac, Peru	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$4,950
	Service & Leadership					
Ť	Environmental Justice Through Youth Education	Khon Kaen, Thailand	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7 –Jul 27	\$5000
	Leadership Through Mandela's Example	Cape Town, South Africa	3	_	Jul 15–Aug 3	\$4900
Ŷ	Empowering Girls Through Health Education	Hyderabad, India	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,400
	Empowering Girls Through Sports	Iringa, Tanzania	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,100
4	Mentoring Youth & Connecting with Community	Dakar, Senegal	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,800
	Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness	Mohammedia, Morocco	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,100
	Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness	Santiago, Dominican Republic	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,200
	Promoting Children's Rights & Education	Legon, Ghana	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,700
	Global Discovery					
ō	Global Entrepreneurship	Berlin, Germany	3	_	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,400
	Global Entrepreneurship	Dublin, Ireland	3	_	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,400
	Global Entrepreneurship	Santiago, Chile	3	_	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$4,900
	Global Entrepreneurship	Shanghai, China	3	_	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,900
		Lisbon, Portugal	3	lup Q = lup 20		
7)	Aquatic Ecosystems & Sustainability			Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,200
	Australian Wildlife Conservation	Perth, Australia	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,100
	Botswanan Wildlife Conservation	Gaborone, Botswana	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 8–Jul 28	\$5,200
	Building a Sustainable Mega City	Beijing, China	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,000
	Building a Sustainable Planet	Monteverde, Costa Rica	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,700
	Marine Science & Field Work	Palma de Mallorca, Spain	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,100
~	Tropical Biodiversity Conservation	Monteverde, Costa Rica	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,700
27	Creative Arts Studio	Prague, Czech Republic	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,900
	Digital Filmmaking & Documentary	Seville, Spain	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,000
	Exploring Madrid Through the Arts	Madrid, Spain	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,100
	Exploring Rome Through the Arts	Rome, Italy	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,400
	Exploring St Petersburg Through the Arts: Classical to Cutting Edge	St Petersburg, Russia	3	—	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,000
	K-Pop Immersion	Seoul, South Korea	3	_	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,300
	Multimedia Storytelling	Buenos Aires, Argentina	3	—	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,900
	Spanish Foodie Culture	Alicante, Spain	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,100
	Theater Arts Behind the Scenes	London, United Kingdom	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,700
۲	Diplomacy in Practice: Problem-solving with Russian Students	Moscow, Russia	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	_	\$5,100
	Queer Life & Activism	Amsterdam, Netherlands	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,400
	World Government	Brussels, Belgium	3	Jun 9–Jun 29	-	\$5,100

CIEe

\*Arrival on start date may require overnight travel from U.S. \*\*Please note that tuition does not cover airfare, passport and visa fees, or personal expenses.